
  

    

 

KA107-2019 Project Mobilities Kick-off 

Together Again, Together for More  

Tuesday, 12 January 2021 

 

9.30  
Lecce 

 
 

 

9.30  
Vlorë 

 

 

14.30 
Алматы 

 
 

 

16.30 

广州 
 

 

Venue: Neverland Room (Link to MS TEAMS)  

Host: Claudio Petti, Project Coordinator, DEfI-University of Salento 

Agenda 

09.35 

14.35 

16.35 

Introduction to the Project 
 

Prof. Antonio Ficarella, Director 
Department of Engineering for Innovation, University of Salento 
Prof. Ludovico Valli, Director 
Department of Biological and Environmental Sciences and Technologies 
 

 

 

 

09.40 

14.40 

16.40 

Institutional Addresses 
 

 Prof. Rosita D’Amora, Pro-Vice Chancellor to International Affairs, 
Università del Salento 
 

 Dott. Rezarta Sinanaliaj, Director of International Relations, 
Universiteti “Ismail Qemali” Vlorë 
 

 Prof. Almagul Baubekova, Faculty of Biology and Bio-Technology 

Әл-Фараби атындағы Қазақ ұлттық университеті 
 

 Prof. Tao Zhu, Vice-Dean School of Management,  

暨南大学 

 

 

 

10.00 

15.00 

17.00 

Overview of the Mobility and Exchange Activities 
 

 UNISAL – UNIVLORË 
Prof. Monica Genesin, Department of Humanities 
Prof. Francesca Bianchi, Vice-Dean Course in Language 
Mediation, Department of Humanities 
Prof. Frosina Qyrdeti, Department of Foreign Languages 
 

 UNISAL – KAZNU 
Prof. Valeria Specchia, Department of Biology and Env. S&T 
Prof. Almagul Baubekova, Faculty of Biology and Bio-Technology 
 

 UNISAL – JNU 
Prof. Claudio Petti, Department of Engineering for Innovation 
Mr. Lei Luo, School of Management 

 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3a0725a5cdda0b443d9d5cb0242ac11559%40thread.tacv2/1610044248508?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%228d49eb30-429e-4944-8349-dee009bdd7da%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22c0da1dc3-3b0b-4671-9ecd-69df43094841%22%7d


10.25 

15.25 

17.25 

 
Virtual Group Picture 

10.30 

15.30 

17.30 

 

Project, mobility and exchange details & Questions and Answers 
 

 Ms. Sara Quarta, KA107-19 Project Administrative Coordinator 
 

 Ms. Francesca Giannotta, KA107-19 Project Assistant 
 

11.00 

16.00 

18.00 

 
End of the Event 

 

Participants 

o Speakers and Representatives from University of Salento 

− Prof. Rosita D’Amora, Pro-Vice Chancellor to International Affairs 

− Prof. Antonio Ficarella, Director, Department of Engineering for Innovation 

− Prof. Ludovico Valli, Director, Department of Biological and Environmental 

Sciences and Technologies 

− Prof. Claudio Petti, Project Coordinator, Dept. of Engineering for Innovation 

− Prof. Monica Genesin, Project Board, Department of Humanities 

− Prof. Valeria Specchia, Project Board, Department of Biological and 

Environmental Sciences and Technologies 

− Ms. Sara Quarta, Project Administrative Coordinator, Department of 

Engineering for Innovation 

− Ms. Francesca Giannotta, Project Assistant 

− Prof. Gianluca Elia, Department of Engineering for Innovation 

− Prof. Maurizio Pinna, Department of Biological and Environmental Sciences 

and Technologies 

− Prof. Maria Grazia Guido, Director, Department of Humanities 

− Prof. Karl Gerhard Hempel, President of the Teaching Council of  Foreign 

Languages, Cultures and Literature 

− Prof. Paola Leone, Vice-Dean Course in Foreign Languages, Cultures and 

Literatures 

− Prof. Francesca Bianchi, Vice-Dean Course in Language Mediation, 

Department of Humanities 

− Dr. Cosimo Alessandro Quarta, Dept. of History, Society and Human Studies 

− Ms. Carmen Taurino, Department of Humanities 

− Prof. Thomas Christiansen, Director, University Language Center 

− Ms. Monica Marra, University Language Center 

− Ms. Patrizia Mazzotta, University Language Center 

− Ms. Sara Filipponi, Host Student 

− Mr. Fabio Filipponi, Host Student 

 

o Speakers and Representatives from University “Ismail Qemali” Vlorë 

− Dott. Rezarta Sinanaliaj, Director of International Relations 
− Prof. Frosina Qyrdeti, Department of Foreign Languages 
− Prof. Zamira Alimemaj, Prof. Head of the English research team 

− Prof. Kozeta Hyso, English Language Professor 

 

o Speakers and Representatives from Al-Farabi Kazakh National University 



− Prof. Almagul Baubekova, Faculty of Biology and Bio-Technology 

− Prof. Asem Sadvakasova, Vice-Dean for science and international 

collaboration, Faculty of Biology and Biotechnology 

− Prof. Aida Kistaubayeva, Head of Biotechnology Department, Faculty of 

Biology and Biotechnology 

 

o Speakers and Representatives from Jinan University 

− Prof. Tao Zhu, Vice-Dean, School of Management 

− Prof. Jun Qi, Director of International Affairs Office, School of Management 

− Mr. Lei Luo, Assistant Director, International Communication & Public 

Relations Office, School of Management 

− Ms. Zhiying Zhou, Exchange Coordinator of School of Management 

− Prof. Yongli Tang, School of Management 

− Prof. Xinyue Hu, School of Management 

 

o Students selected for the mobilities 

− Ms. Yi He 

− Mr. Zekang Huang 

− Ms. Simin Li 

− Ms. Xue Liu 

− Mr. Bo Pan 

− Mr. Guan Xiao 

− Ms. Zhimei Yang 

− Ms. Man Zhang 

− Ms. Xiaodan Zhang 

− Ms. Xiaoling Zheng 

− Ms. Altynay Bexultan 

− Ms. Damira Ongdassynova 

− Ms. Daiana Rakisheva 

− Ms. Aisulu Sailygara 

− Ms. Dinara Suleimenova 

− Ms. Aidana Rymgali 

− Ms. Dinara Tastan 

− Ms. Nurkhanym Tolegen 

− Ms. Moldir Zhaksylyk 

 

o Students eligible for the mobilities 

− Ms. Dinara Zhaksylykkyzy 

− Mr. Nurassyl Manapov 

 


